
Elected Officials for Hilton Head Island/Bluffton Area, South Carolina

Year following official’s name indicates expiration of term

National
President
The Honorable Donald John Trump(R)� 2020 
The White House 
1600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, DC 20500 
(O) 202-456-1414	  
Website: whitehouse.gov� Comment: 202-456-1111 
e-mail: contact via web form	

U.S. Senators
The Honorable Lindsey Graham(R)� 2020 
290 Russell Senate Office Building, Washington, DC 20510 
(O) 202-224-5972 (F) 202-224-3808 
Website: lgraham.senate.gov� e-mail: contact via web form
The Honorable Tim Scott(R) � 2022 
520 Hart Senate Office Building, Washington, DC 20510 
(O) 202-224-6121 (F) 202-228-5143 
Website: scott.senate.gov � e-mail: contact via web form

U.S. House of Representatives (District 1)	�
The Honorable Mark Sanford(R)� 2018 
2211 Rayburn Office Building, Washington, DC 20515 
(O) 202-225-3176	  
Website: sanfford.house.gov� e-mail: contact via web form

State Of South Carolina
Governor 
The Honorable Henry McMaster� 2018 
1205 Pendleton St., Columbia, SC 29201 
(O) 803-734-2100 (F) 803-734-5167�  
Website: governor.sc.gov

Beaufort County Legislative Delegation
State Senators:
The Honorable Margie Bright Matthews (District 45)(R) 	2018 
P.O. Box 499, Walterboro, SC 29488 
613 Gressette Bldg., Columbia, SC 29201 
803-212-6056� margiebrightmatthews@scsenate.gov
The Honorable Thomas C. “Tom” Davis (District 46)(R) � 2020 
404 Gressette Bldg., Columbia, SC 29201 
803-212-6350� tomdavis@scsenate.gov 
PO Box1107, Beaufort, SC 29901	 (O) 843-252-8583

State Representatives:
The Honorable Wm. G. “Bill” Herbkersman (District 118)(R) 
308-B Blatt Bldg., Columbia, SC 29201� 2018 

803-734-3063� BillHerbkersman@schouse.gov 
896 May River Rd., Bluffton, SC 29910  
(O) 843-757-7900 (O) 843-255-2264
The Honorable Wm. Weston J. Newton (District 120)(R) � 2018 
228-A Blatt Bldg., Columbia, SC 29201 
803-212-6810� WestonNewton@schouse.gov 
83 Myrtle Island Rd., Bluffton, SC 29910 
(H) 843- 706-3880 (O) 843- 706-6111
The Honorable Michael Rivers, Sr. (District 121)(D)� 2018 
432 D Blatt Office Bldg., Columbia, SC 29201 
803-212-6952� MichaelRivers@schouse.gov 
734 Seaside Road, St.Helena Island, 29920 
(C) 843-263-8467 (O) 843-255-2260
The Honorable Bill Bowers (District 122)(D)� 2018 
310-C Blatt Bldg., Columbia SC 29201 
803-734-2959� BillBowers@schouse.gov 
P O Box 686, Hampton, SC 29924 
(H) 803-632-5755 (O) 803-914-2142
The Honorable Jeffrey A. “Jeff” Bradley (District 123)(R) � 2018 
320-A Blatt Bldg., Columbia, SC 29211 
803-212-6928� JeffBradley@schouse.gov 
304 Seabrook Dr., HHI, SC 29926� (O) 843-342-6918
The Honorable Shannon S. Erickson (District 124)(R)� 2018 
320-C Blatt Bldg., Columbia, SC 29201 
803-734-3261�  ShannonErickson@schouse.gov 
129 S. Hermitage Rd., Beaufort, SC 29902� (C) 843-263-1867
South Carolina Assembly Website: www.scstatehouse.gov 
Address for ANY SC Senator or Representative 
P.O. Box 11867, Columbia, SC 29202-0142 
Legislative Delegation Office—843-255-2260
Beaufort County Website: bcgov.net 
P. O. Box 1228 100 Ribaut Rd., Beaufort, SC 29901 
843-255-2000
Beaufort County Board of Voter Registration/Elections 
15 John Galt Rd., Beaufort, SC 29906 
843-255-6900� voter@bcgov.net

Beaufort County Government South Offices
539 William Hilton Parkway, HHI, SC 29928 
Auditor: 843-255-2509 
Treasurer: 843-255-2617
4819 Bluffton Pkwy, 2nd Fl., Bluffton, SC 29910 
Auditor: 843-255-2506 
Treasurer: 843-255-2621

Beaufort County Council Members (4 year terms)
Gerald Dawson (District 1)(D)� 2020 
64-A Horace Dawson Dr., Seabrook, SC 29940 
(O) 843-255-2192 (F) 843-644-4538 � gdawson@bcgov.net
D. Paul Sommerville District 2)(R) (Chairman) � 2018 
1509 Pigeon Point Rd., Beaufort, SC 29902 
(O) 843-255-2197 (F)843-255-9543� psommerville@bcgov.net
York Glover Sr. (District 3)(D) � 2020 
31 Oaks Plantation Rd., St. Helena Island, SC 29920 
(O) 843-255-2201 � yglover@bcgov.net
Alice G. Howard (District 4) (P)� 2018 
1705 Riverside Dr., Beaufort, SC 29902 
(O) 843-255-2202� ahoward@bcgov.net
Brian E. Flewelling  (District 5)(R)� 2020 
25 Petigru Dr., Beaufort, SC 29902 
(O) 843-255-2200 (F) 843-255-9539� brianf@bcgov.net
Jerry W. Stewart (District 6)(R) (Vice Chairman)� 2018 
One Schooner Lane, Bluffton, SC 29909 
(O) 843-255-2198 (F) 843-255-9544� jstewart@bcgov.net
Michael E. Covert (District 7)(R)� 2020 
PO Box 3440 Bluffton, SC 29910 
(O) 843-255-2191� mcovert@bcgov.net
Rick Caporale (District 8)(R)� 2018 
17 Salt Wind Way, HHI, SC 29926 
(O) 843-255-2194 (F) 843-255-9541� rcaporale@bcgov.net
Roberts “Tabor” Vaux, Jr. (District 9)(R)� 2018 
P.O. Box 769, Bluffton, SC 29910 
(O) 843-255-2193 (F) 843-255-9537� tvaux@bcgov.net
Steven G. Fobes (District 10)(R)� 2018 
4 Club Manor, HHI, SC 29926 
(O) 843-255-2195 (F) 843-255-9540� sfobes@bcgov.net
Stewart H. Rodman (District 11)(R)� 2018 
27 Baynard Park, HHI, SC 29928 
(O) 843-255-6470 (F) 843-255-9542� srodman@bcgov.net

Beaufort County School District
Mailing Address: P O Drawer 39, Beaufort, SC 29901 
Website: beaufort.k12.sc.us 
(O) 843-322-2300 (F) 843-322-2371

Beaufort County Board of Education
(4 year terms/nonpartisan elections) 
2900 Mink Point Blvd. or PO Drawer 309, Beaufort, SC 29901 
(O) 843-322-2357 (F) 843-322-2342

Earl Campbell (District 1)� 2020 
93 Bruce Smalls, Grays Hill, PO Box 768, Lobeco, SC 29931 
(H) 843-846-4531 (C) 843-476-7512 
� Earl.Campbell@beaufort.k12.sc.us
David R. Striebinger (District 2) � 2018 
161 Sea Pines Drive 
St.Helena Island, SC. 29920 
(H) 843-694-7743� David.Striebinger@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
Vacant Seat District 3
Joseph Dunkle (District 4)� 2018 
P O Box 71, Port Royal, SC 29935 
(H) 843-321-9031� Joseph.dunkle@beaufort.k12.sc.us
Geri Kinton (District 5)-Secretary� 2018 
134 Collin Campbell, Beaufort, SC 29906 
(H) 843-846-2366� Geri.Kinton@beaufort.k12.sc.us
Patricia Felton-Montgomery, (District 6)-Chair�  2020 
1 New Castle Lane, Bluffton, SC. 29909 
(H) 843-707-1036�  
� Patricia.Felton-Montgomery@beaufort.k12.sc.us
Evva Anderson (District 7) (Secretary)� 2018 
P O Box 1491, Bluffton, SC 29910 
(H) 843-683-0680� Evva.Anderson@beaufort.k12.sc.us
Mary Cordray (District 8)� 2018 
21 Spindle Lane, HHI, SC 29926 
(H) 843-681-9338 (C) 803-312-1196�  
� Mary.Cordray@beaufort.k12,sc.us
Christina Gwozdz (District 9)� 2020 
77 Gascoigne Bluff Road, Bluffton, SC 29910 
(H) 843-636-8555� Christina.Gwozdz@beaufort.k12.sc.us
Bill Payne, (District 10)� 2018 
20 Sunningdale Lane, HHI, SC 29926 
(H) 843-682-3285 (C) 310-600-0873�  
� Bill Payne@beaufort.k12.sc.us 
JoAnn Orischak (District 11)� 2020 
29 Long Bow Rd. HHI, SC 29928 
(C) 843-338-1737� JoAnn.Orischak@beaufort.k12.sc.us

Other elected Beaufort County Officials:
Sheriff:
P.J. Tanner � 2018 
PO Box 1758, Beaufort, SC 29901 or  
2001 Duke St., Beaufort, SC 29902 
(O) 843-255-3200 � BCSOWebsite@bcgov.net
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About the  
League of Women Voters

The League of Women Voters, a nonpartisan political 
organization, encourages the informed and active 
participation of citizens in government and works to 
increase understanding of public policy issues. Locally 
the League serves the community through: 

•	 voter registration drives 

•	 election debates 

•	 issue forums 

•	 town meetings 

•	 informed advocacy

Membership in the League is open to all citizens 16 
years of age and older. Membership at the local level 
includes state and national League membership. 
If you would like to join, make out your check to: 
LWV (are $60 for an individual and $90 for a family) 
and mail it with your name, address and telephone 
number to:

LWVHHI/BA 
PO Box 23862, HHI, SC 29925

or for more information visit 
lwvhhi.org 

If you would like to contribute to League efforts, you 
may send a donation to the LWVHHI/BA at the address 
above. The League is a 501c(4) nonprofit organization. 
Thus contributions to it are not tax deductible, but are 
greatly appreciated and used to educate and involve 
citizens in government. 
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Probate Judge:
Kenneth E. Fulp, Jr.� 2018 
P.O. Box 1083, Beaufort, SC 29901 or  
102 Ribaut Rd., Beaufort, SC 29902  
(O) 843-255-5850� kfulp@bcgov.net

Clerk of Court
Jerri Ann Roseneau� 2020 
P.O. Box 1128, Beaufort, SC 29901 or 
102 Ribaut Rd., Rm. 208, Beaufort, SC 29902  
(O) 843-255-5050� jroseneau@bcgov.net

14th Circuit Solicitor
Isaac McDuffie “Duffie” Stone, III� 2020 
P.O. Box 1880, Bluffton, SC 29910 
(O) 843-255-5880� dstone@bcgov.net

Treasurer:
Marie Walls� 2019 
PO Box 487, Beaufort, SC 29901 
100 Ribaut Rd., Suite 165 Beaufort, SC 29901 
(O) 843-255-2606� mwalls@bcgov.net

Auditor:
Jim Beckert� 2019 
P.O. Box 458, Beaufort, SC 29901  
100 Ribaut Rd., Suite 160, Beaufort, SC 29902 
(O) 843-255-2500� auditor@bcgov.net

Coroner:
J. Edward “Ed” Allen� 2020 
P.O. Box 1228, Beaufort, SC 29901 
1804 Old Shell Rd., Port Royal, SC. 29935 
(O) (843- 255-5150�  eda@bcgov.net

Town of Hilton Head Island
1 Town Center Court, Hilton Head Island, SC 29928 
(O) 843-341-4600 
Website: hiltonheadislandsc.gov 
(Council/Manager Government; 4 year terms/nonpartisan 
elections

Mayor:
David Bennett � 2018 
698 Colonial Drive, HHI, SC 29926 
(W) 843-341-4702 � DavidB@hiltonheadislandsc.gov

Council Members:
Marc A Grant (Ward 1)� 2020 
124 Marshland Rd., HHI, SC 29926 
(C) 843-368-1436� MarcG@hiltonheadislandsc.gov
William “Bill” D. Harkins (Ward 2)�  2018 
3 Old Fort Lane, HHI, SC 29926 
(C) 843-263-3261 (F) 843- 681-4689 
� WilliamH@hiltonheadislandsc.gov
David Ames (Ward 3)�   2020 
5 Wild Heron Point, HHI, SC 29928 
(W) 843-686-3810� DavidA@hiltonheadislandsc.gov
Kimberly (Kim)W. Likins (Ward 4), Mayor Pro-tem� 2018 
11 Promontory Court, HHI, SC 29928 
 (C) 843-816-1901�  KimL@hiltonheadislandsc.gov
Thomas W. Lennox (Ward 5)� 2018 
4 Governors Road, HHI, SC 29928 
(H) 843-363-5790 � TomL@hiltonheadislandsc.gov
John J. McCann (Ward 6)� 2020 
62 South Port Royal Drive, HHI, SC 29928 
(C) 843- 422-3607 (F) 843-342-6825  
� JohnM@hiltonheadislandsc.gov

Town of Bluffton
20 Bridge St., P.O. Box 386. Bluffton, SC 29910
843-706-4500 (F) 757-6720 � Website: townofbluffton.sc.gov 
(Council/Manager Government, 4 year terms/nonpartisan 
elections)

Mayor:
Lisa Sulka� 2020 
(H) 843-757-7660� lsulka@townofbluffton.com

Council Members (4 at-large seats):
Larry Toomer Mayor Pro Tempore� 2018 
(C) 843-247-5964� ltoomer@townofbluffton.com
Fred Hamilton, Jr.�  2018 
(H) 843-815-5511 � fhamilton@townofbluffton.com
Harry Lutz� 2020 
(C) 843-832-3737 � hlutz@townofbluffton.com
Daniel Wood  � 2020 
(C)843- 816-0640 � dwood@townofbluffton.com


